
Message 

From: 

Sent: 

Amanda.Johnson@rbkc.gov.uk [Amanda.Johnson@rbkc.gov.uk] 

25/07/2013 15:49:10 

To: Cllr.DentCoad@rbkc.gov.uk; Councillor.Holt@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr.Mackover@rbkc.gov.uk; 

Cllr.Marshall@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr.Pascall@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr.Read@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr.Mingay@rbkc.gov.uk; 

Cllr.Neal@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr.Rutherford@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr-Wade@rbkc.gov.uk; CllrR.Atkinson@rbkc.gov.uk; 

Cllr.Biakeman@rbkc.gov.uk; Cllr.Foreman@rbkc.gov.uk 

CC: Cllr.Feilding-Mellen@rbkc.gov.uk; Laura.Johnson@rbkc.gov.uk; Jerome.Treherne@rbkc.gov.uk; 

Asha.Gupta@rbkc.gov.uk 

Subject: Grenfell Tower Petition 

Attachments: Grenfei1Tower170713.pdf; Grenfei1Tower170713 (signed).pdf; Grenfell Tower Petition Response July 2013 Draft 

to Scrutiny Committee and Ward Councillors.doc 

Dear Councillors 

Please find attached copies of the recent petition on Grenfell Tower and a draft response from Ms Laura Johnson, 

Director of Housing. 

The petition contains 94 signatories raising concerns about the Grenfell Tower power surges and the delay in 

commencing the Grenfell Tower regeneration project. 

The response is being circulated to Members of the Housing and Property Scrutiny Committee and ward Councillors 

in accordance with the protocol for the handling of petitions. 

Members of the Scrutiny Committee and ward Councillors are asked to consider the draft response and respond 

with any comments within 3 working days. These comments will then be considered by the Director of Housing and 

the Cabinet Member for Housing and Property before a final response is issued. 

I will be collating the comments on behalf of Ms Johnson for consideration and look forward to hearing from you. 

Many thanks 

Amanda Johnson 

Amanda Johnson 

Head of Housing Commissioning 

Royal Borough Of Kensington and Chelsea 

Kensington Town Hall 

Hornton Street 

London 

W87NX 

Tel: 
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